Alexandria-Washington Lodge No. 22
June 19835

FROM THE EAST

Remember, the PICNIC is Sunday June 2, 1985, at Fort Hunt Park. We will be serving at about 2:30 p.m. I would like to
also bring two other matters to vour attention; one concerns our vouth groups. I recently heard that Bethel £4 will be closing.
And, [ know that Bethel 222 and AW Chapter need members and support. So, when yvou meet young people or visit friends
and relatives who have children, remember to ask if they would like to join our yvouth groups. Futher, AW Chapter 1s still 1n
need of a Chapter Dad. The second thing 1is that during this summer our lodge plans and hopes (according to what I have
heard) to have a lot of degree work. So._ if vou are interested, we would welcome the extra help.

For the first stated on June 13th we will have a Patriot's Program with Worshipful Archie Lyon making the salute to the flag.
Also, June's Masonic brithdays will be celebrated duning this meeting and anv brother who missed his birthday in April or
May 1s also welcome On June 27th at our second stated, we will have Bro. Dave Kmger present our 5t. John's Day
Program. It has been a long time since this excellent Masonic speaker has presented his program in our lodge. Let us show
our support for this outstanding Mason.

Your dues bill for 1985 have been sent. so pay vour 1985 dues soon. Also, if vou wish to attend the Grand Master's Official
WVisit to Masonic Diastricts 1A and 1B on Saturday, July 13, 1985, [ have tickets for sale.

With best wishes, [ am

Fraternally,

gt

John M. Nicholson, Jr.
Worshipful Master

Alexandria-Washington DeMolay Chapter meets at 5:00 p.m. each second and fourth Saturday at GWMNM. Please show

Vour support.
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Memorial Phone: (703) 683-2007 - - Lodge Phone: (703) 299-6122

JUNE 1985 - TRESTLEBOARD

Activity

Sun 06/02/1985 Picnic - Ft. Hunt Park

Mon 06/03/1985 Lodge School - EA & FC Degree

Wed 06/05/1985 DeMolay Advisors Meeting

Mon 06/10/198> Called - EA Degree

Stated - Birthdays and Patriot's Program. Worshipful Archie
Lyon

Thu 06/13/1985

Mon 06/17/1985 Called - FC Degree

Mon 06/24/1985 Called - EA Degree

Thu 06/27/1985 Stated - 5t. John's Day Program Bro. Dave Kruger, Speaker

STATED COMMUNICATIONS: Second and Fourth Thursdays
of each month except Thanksgiving, Observance of
George Washington's Birthday and December 27th

We meet ar 7:30 unless otherwise staied.
GEORGE WASHINGTON MASONIC NATIONAL MEMORIAT

OTHER EVENTS

Day Activity

Sat 06/01/1985 Visit from Princeton Lodge #134 W. VA

Sat 06/01/1985 Bethel 222 10OJD - Installation of Officers at GWMNM

Sun 06/02/1985 Picnic - Ft. Hunt Park

Sat 06/08/1985 WVisit from Warren Lodge #310 PA.

Sat 06/15/1985 Visit from Williamsport Lodge 2106 PA.

Fri1 06/28/1985 Diastrict School - Henry Knox Field 349

Sat 06/29/1985 WVisit from Hiram Lodge =40 N.C.

Sat 07/13/1985 Grand Master's O.V.to 1A and 1B




